RADIO CONTROLLED .21ENGINE POWERED OFF-ROAD RECREATION VEHICLE
CAR CRUSHER

/NITRO
GRUSHER

® REALISTIC SCALE MOBDEL OF EVERETT W,JASMER'S "USA—1" MONSTER TRUCE,
THE MOST POWERFUL IN THE WORLD,

® SCALE CAR—CRUSHER PERFORMANCE WITH REAL ENGINE POWER AND SOUND,

® HUGE 6.5 INCH (165mm) TIRES CLIME OVER HIGH OBSTACLES AND COPE WITH
ROUGH TRACKS,

HIGH—GRIP TREAD PATTERN FOR TOP TRACTION,

® LING—TRAVEL ALL—INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION WITH DOUBLE WISHBONES
AND DUAL SHOCKS TO SOAK UP THE BUMPS AND KEEP CONTROL.

® MANY REALISTIC CHROME, NO "A" —TFINISH PARTS AND DECORATIVE
SELE—ADHESIVE LOGO DECALS FOR SCALE APPEARANCE,

® TWO-CHANNEL W/ TWQ SERVOS, 21 SIZE ENGINE, RADIO CONTROL SET
(NOT INCLUDED)

5

I KITNO.324 1738




LR R R RN R RN R R N R RN R R R N R R R R R R R R R R R R R R A N R N N T N RN R R NN R
EEF{'}RH ASSEMBLY 0 Be well nware af the different types af screws,
: 1y The differdnee betwoen the TP Serew  tshart form ol
ol —lapping scrow) and The erdinaly serew s,

re Etri'“immh Srdinidy Scrgw {Fﬂm

{ ~%ome al them !
Coarse Thread poinlod Lips, Fine Thresd

Q) Read the instructlon carelully,

You canasemble the kil migre casily,
Hovou Biave grasped. Lhe geneval des

of steps and strucyure beforehand by

reading it thiough o the end,

O Clicck " 2} The kinds of serews whitch will be vsed (n (his Instroction,

Check the parts in The kit, Hexagonal
Hi a{h i

Check 1o see i all the parts are correctly A Cre W Bet Sorew (@ Opoening

bagged as thoy are Hated in tho

" . Ty - ' .
"Nagged Parts Lt (page 3 4) . Your through * Instruction At ki Dﬂﬂ ARk HFHEMEI i
> : PR i : an arin g

understandiog of the assombiy will enalie you 1o ; Serew P &

bulld the b sitheul any dilliculty, - Pl ,—\\
] Flange Cap Serew % R

Chech the companents in - Huxagoral Opeming SR T
Phe kil priar bo your : ¥ |
»'l.artulngl?: of FER O Fick up the correst paris and serew, I L
|.“-. e -'.|:.1'nl:|l'.' Compare Lheshape-and side of &mall ' e L
e Ll parls, such bs serows, nnits, angd whshers, -
- — g Y : "1 mp ™
B N ) Bugged purs | O B sure about the location and direction Check up.
~ B% e : of parts o insiall,
o, A DNeulleo—chieek the locg lon ahd direetion of
L paris wath the illustidation belore insukliation o
Whisn nevesaury, gssemble the parls thomeelves ; 'ﬁ . ':} o
ientatively belote proceeding 16 the nexl siep, 1

Any elaima Tor réplacements or colunds for the medal In the process |

Ie.II- -H.!-ihl:'ﬂlbl'r “_;” fat Ijl." hecenlod i QH\'—I (RVY “HI-I'.I:"!I 1-|||."' 'JJ,-”-_ I.-I-Fll-'.'i.l'lﬂ P F =
) ! by Lugrhi, |'/
_ %,
O Lenrn the marks disceibed in the nutruction P Lo not use exceRsiyvp [oree when tghioning

the self—lipplng screws. oF you may sirip
the thread in the plastic, 105 rocommended
Lo slap Lghtenlng (U when the thrend part on The sciew goes mio. ihe
plustic purt and you leal some rewlitance from the tightening,

IR - Mace to put some locktile.

L will prevent the screws and nuts Lo ‘i
gel lopken by wibration while running,

—-;’m s [lgind where grease should applicd. "5

Cver Hghten may $irip Vhe theead In the plastic,

: oF oy |
(::,—:;,I_-”li'if]:-jfl-::l1l;_:c;-rlfn AT aRsLTe J Steps where vour -
i iy bbby partioular alientian {ood o (:1111]]_11[111
j&requirod, 1
T BERITTT LTI B i .

nE AR

-'I'HINGH NEED BESIDES THE KIT

£ 2 Channcl Hadio Syaiem 3

< Enging 3

Ihe following 21 size cngines

! ean e used lar this madal car,
#oAtlenlion , . Thisserve lor sieering shouid bo used the high— lotgue Yy po: I .

e - : O5—21 RI'B i

livo tvpes-of radid controlsel are on the markel. the stick and the slooring | ENYA 21 CXL

wheel type, Choose which evirviou ke

o TIEERING
WHEEL

B e
Framsmitic TYPE

L&Y Batiery

g :
#Lllue [o enl Vhe glow plug,
Naltory '.:a-" awiteh ;

Lsp e Foel Pum
. P

'y
¢ Battery forf Badio Sysiem .

2% Sparior

For Trarsmilter , , B pos,
For Roceiver . 0 pos,

Gilew Plug Battory Card 2% Hatlery
{Tools Heguired 3 Hex Wrench, Greuse and Serow Locking Compound ] Plug Wronch Polyca Micran Line Tape
S rein the ki e

Prllips Secow Delver  37° he Rit . E‘ ’ r Lo te chock the e

E ";Lll"tl:l-l ""Il":‘h'.' Illi,::-| =) h Flllﬂr j

Has ' Liriyviee

e W ublie
Wirp Cultor.—= — :

Letmeni

I Ll .
{ For MB, M5, M&, M3 M2 Nt ) dund Cites

g —) ] 1I
a S e— andel
shirg ol Brush .‘"'__‘— -

Il m ;l [NTES TR : ! =

LA L L L R R L L Y N Rl s I 1

MO 328 uma-t MITHO—URUSTER a1




LIST OF BAGGED PARTS (1)

A BAG HEADER!!

e DO NOT THROW AWAY

The header i= the anly thing o rely upan

when looKing {or a part,

Header

Do not discard until you finish the
gssembly.
esp it Affix It on the
in the bag, bag wilh 1ape,
Bag Mo, Koy & Parts Namae Qty| Step Bag No. ‘Key # Parts Name Qy Step
1 | Shock Piston '8 | B 39 |# 3 Stopper 2 | @
2 |E Ring [E-2.5) 1% |\ 40 | Rear Gear Cover 1 |H
3 | Spring Hoider 8 |H US-5 42 |# 6.8 Hall (B
4 | Spring Adjuster 8 | B 55 |M 3 Pivot Ball a 5]
5 | Shock Ring 8 23] 71 | TieRed [(A) 1 [f5]
& |Shock Spring 8 A 81 |¢ B 16 Bushing 4 |8
ua~ 7 | Shock Case g2 |\
8 | Shock End 8 | H 23 | Joint ) |m@
8 | Pressure Top g8 A 35 |# 3X27 Shafl 2 |8
10 | Shock Cap 8 @ 35 ¢ 3X44 Shaflt 4 |H
11 | Shock Shaft 8 ®H 33 |# 3 Stopper 2 |8
181 | Shock O 2 |A 43 | Front Shock Stay 1 |@
Center Diff, Assembly 1| Assembly US-6 50 | Knuckle Arm (R) 1 |H
Uus-3 Front Gear Box Assembly 1 . 51 i (L) 1 H
Rear Gear Box Assembly | * 54 |King Pin 4 |H
% 12 |Shock Pivet (1) =] 55 |M3 Pivot Ball 4 @
* 13 . (2) 1 67 |Front Gear Cover 1 |8
* 14 . {3) 1 |3 116 | Universal Joint FRE
* 15 . {(4) LI | 147 |# 4 XB4 Shaft 2 N
(% 16 | Front Body Mount 2 | H
* 17 |Rear . 2 |Aa 42 |9 6.8 Ball & |
18 | Rear Sus, Holder 1 El 44 |® B Aluminum Collar 2 |l
26 | Rear Sus. Arm 2 |8 59 | Disk Brake 1 L1}
27 | Rear Hub (R) 1 |8 O |Brake Pads 2 |m
* 29 | Upper Sus. {A) 2 | B 61 |Brake Cam 1 (1]
* 30 . (B) 4 BH 62 |Brake Stopper 1 |@
* 41 |Shock Bush 8 BRE Broke Lever 1 (@
usS-4 43 (#6.8 Ball End 8 BE g4 |Linkage Guide 1 [11]
Plastic Parts 52 | Hub Carrier(R) 1 [ /] B5 | Servo Saver Shaft (a) | 2 |
53 - (L} 1 Fi BE - (&) | 1} p——
57 |Center Dilf. Housing (A) | 1 | @ B8 | Servo Saver Spring 1 w
58 . {B) | 1 M 0 | Servo Saver Horn {(B) 1
* 77 | Rudin Plate 1 B ol 7 * (€} 1
* 78 |Servao Fixing Post 4 17] 69 4 (A} 1 m
85 | Fuel Tank Pivol 1 73 [TicRod (A) 2 |m
85 | Bumper 1 | B {Cutting) 74 - (B) 1 |l
100 | Servo Fixing Stay  [A) 1 75 |96 Aluminum Collar 2 |
10 . (B) 1 mn g2 | Center Shaft 2 |EBM
133 | Front Sus, Upper Holder 1 3 B4 | Torgue Rod Pivol 1 | W
136 | Servo Spacer 2 |l 115 | Brake Lining 2 |@
138 | Front Sus, Arm 2 B 155 |® 510 Hearing 2 |B
141 | Rear Hub (L) 1 (@ 156 |# 5310 Collar 1 |m
* 144 | Upper Sus, (C) 2 1B 157 |Counter Gear 1 | B
23 | Joint 1 13 158 | Counter Gear Mount LI )
12 | Rear Wheel Shaflt 2 B 158 | Counter Gear Shafll 1 1]
33 | Swing Shaft 2 El W |ERing {(E-3) 1 ®
us-S 34 | Rear Shock Stay 1 | H US-8 78 | Swikh Boot 1 |@
35 |¢ 3 %27 Shah 2 | @ 83 | Mount Plate 2 |l
b | IH44 Shall 4 BB\ 87 | Manifold 1 |\
37 |® 477 Shalt 2 @ B8 | Engine Mounti 1ser | B

NO: 3247 USA-

NTRO-CRUSHER




LIST OF BAGGED PARTS (2)

Bag No, Key & Parts Name Q| Step Bag No., Key # Parts Name @'ty] Step
83 | Fly Wheel ] B B 113 | Wheel 4 | @
90 | Clutch Pin 2 | Assembly 114 | Tire 4 | @
g1 | Pilot Shaft 1 | @ —— 121 | Body 1 | @
92 | Clutch Shoe 2 14 AL 143 | Main Chassis 1 | @
93 | Clutch Spring 1 Assembly 145 | Decal ] i)
84 | Clutch Bearing Case 1 E 152 | Side Guard 2 | m
85 | Clutch Rollar 8 | Assembly INSTRUCTION= T irror Seal B
96 | Clutch Bell (13T) 1 1% Instruction 1
102 | Tank Cap 1 | 2 | E Ring (E-2.5) 16 | DO 6
103 | Tank Seal 1 | 38 « (E-3) 0| |e
104 | Fuel Tank 1 | M 57 « (E-4) 1 | @

US-8 105 | Aluminum Pipe 1 | M 120 | Whee! Stopper Bolt 4 | B

106 | Rubber Bush 1 | M 122 | Body Pin 8 | @
1067 | Fuel Tube 1 m 184 | # 5 Lock Ring & | @
109 | Steering Kod 1 | 31 | M5B X35 Shafl 4 E R
110 |# 2 Stopper 5 |0
1M1 | Engine Contral Spring 1 |\ M3IX8 TP Bind Screw| 1)
112 | Linkage Guide (B} 1 | m M3 x10 . 18
138 | Silicone Grease 1 M3 XI5 . 10
140 | Screw Locking Compound 1 M4 15 # 16
142 | Engine Conlrol Rod ] 1] M4 20 TP Flal Head Serew 6
146 | Air Cleaner Tset| W M4 X725 . 4
153 | Brake Rod 1 || M2.6X BTP RoundHeadScrew10
% 5X10 Washer 1 | B M2.6X16 . 2
® 6 X118 Washer 1 1] M2.EX18 . &
76 | Antenna Pipe 1 || M 3 X12Flat Head Screw 2
80 | Strap (L) 1 1] M 3 »18 Round Head Screw| 2
88 | Muffler (A) 1 m M 3 X 10 Bind Screw 1
@ | « (B) 1| m e M3 X185 . 2
108 | Plate Joint 1 || M3 X25 * 2
117 | *2,6X16 Shaft e [ M4 X B o 9
118 | Wheel Stopper 4 | i M4 10 * 2
119 | O Ring (L) 4 [ Ma& X156 * 2
134 |Strap (M) a B M3 X10Cap Scrow 5
135 | Rear Shock | M3 xie . 10
148 | @ 38 Mufller Baffle 1 | m M3 X25 . |
151 | Radio Cover 1 \ M4 X0 Flange Cap Screw | 4
#1680 | Rear Shock (Plate) 1 | B M3X3 Set Screw 11
w161 | Frant Shock (Plate) 1 [ M4 12 . 4
* 162 | Front Grill 1 7 M54 » 2
* 163 | Front Grill Stopper 2 i) M2 Nut 1
Us-o 164 | Headlight Lens  (R) 1 | B M3 Nylon Nut 12
* 165 . (L) T B M3 Flange Nut 10
* 166 | PPosition Light Lens 2 | R b 4 # 2
* 167 | Door Mirrar  (R) | 2] M5 . 1
* |68 * (L) i 175) M3 Washer 14
w169 | Door Mirror Stopper 2 74} M5 X10 Washer 1
* 170 | Roll Bar (F) 1 | @ M5 X12 - 2
* 171 » (R) 1 | Hexagonal Wrench (1.5) 1
*172 | Boll Dar Back Stay (RY| 1 | @ . (29 i
* 173 # (LYy| 1 | @ - {2.5) 1
%174 | Fog Light Cover 5 | B (3} 1
* 175 | Fog Light 1 L
* 176 | Dummy Air Cleancr Cover | 3 | BB
* 177 | Dummy Alr Cleaner 3|l
Wiie | Gatturalor 1 2 ! The Key numbers with o indicated the
179 | Double Sided Tape | 76| plastic paris on a runner,
183 | ¢ B X168 Washer 4 |

Ihere wre SRLLFE SEIEWS L6 assemble,

MO 3241 USA-1

SITRO—-CRUSHIER




ASSEMBLY OF OIL SHOCK These parts arc in the bag (US—1) |

L]

STJE'LGE I Aukomblé 8§ pléces,

(0 Shidek Pleson

W W
I-i-"‘"'-.

Don't use
Lhir shadod ureh

"'—E;/ 1 E Ring E2H
4 Radio Pincers,
/ Y

Pul in the
E Ring with the

=P Sdenb Shuald

STAGEZ2

He carolul not 1o
be tighlen (6o
flghil, 2

¥ Shock End

Wrap in pueper, and
then pial shall,
{Don't pistl a MNaw,)

1o Shock Caxe

FILLING SHOCK OIL

STAGE |

Full dowrd Lhe pizten 16 the botiom
anel porar ol miowly,

Then move Lhe piion up and down
genliy Lo gal riel of alr bublsles,

Sk O

Il whe my fimder
Lo sighlly sbove
brim,

STAGE4

Azsermble
B ploces,

&t oar Shock Spring

Mhese parts are in the bag (US—1) .

STAGEZ2

koop the position in 1he lowest
position and Lighten the shock cap
graduary, then excessive ol

will spill gver,

= _—H—‘H\“\
A-‘;!.—E‘H]hh‘ of shock hoady
L

/ %g—
=

— 8 Bhotk Ring

¥ Pressure Top

1 ahocs CEp

LCinld )

I soinsert in this hole,
Baegckimie sall,

STAGEJ

Confirm that (L will work
ampaliEly by moving the
piston up and dawn,

‘“:,.‘lt.-'! In the end, tighlen

r At firmly so that the
< ol will not leak oul,

Wove
mmoathly,

® Spring feasion can be sdivsted by high simply

ghanging the hale position ol 1the spring adjister,

2|
ot

% spring Adjusier

, :II'_;M

<o

A 2o imsecd in Qs
vl bBecome harel

MO 3249 UsA-1  NITRO-CRUSHER



INSTALLATION OF REAR GEAR BOX PARTS  These pansare in the bag £.0.4.5)

G 'hbs % el Tar the [rant,

STAGE]

¢ Astembly ol Uppor Roc )

P

Lerow in,

% s
. 0 Upper Sus, (A e
LM E 335 Shall P = |
Re 2 5am e Wrench B Upper Sus, (B) 4 Sem
* Hefer 1o Page 10 (actual &iso
¥ Assemble 2 seis Tor right and el drawing]l .

ETAGEE i |1!4.":ul'i-1:.:|r gy STAGE;;

MAXISET P FH Scricw

@ Asmomble o told
slde same as
the right,

-~

#RICGHT =

P // ] h | TP Bind Screw

i
o
Lipper Haolo

ik Benr Sug Holder

Expladed view
nn page |4, |
LU'pper and

[r-ar Cveir Bos Outer bole,

o VAssambly )
I:. E}-
1 LS 4 Sol Serow
. N — 4
INSTALLATION OF REAR SUSPENSION |4 c"'.‘j_: e it tigih o O
15 These parts are in the ba " TGRS e Y. P = B
ANMS oragel  Tonwagy T @%ﬂ %

Cud the shadod ol 1he rear bebo (12 and (L)
; — 7 Reir Body Maount

STAGE2

W Aememble the lelt
mido ERMO-OE
the vight,

w3 Shall
‘\ ¥ Redr Hub (i) ERIGHT %

n ¢ 3 Sieppor

Inmide holi,

LR R e

- Swing Shall
S0t horow SIS SR

ﬁfn Rear Wheel Shalt

MeaXH Hushing

/ / e R e
W2 816 Husing | M X12 Sut “"':'W
;s F T b i wsnd Lo adiusl
[matde 1lalo, FE HingiE-2.5) / the cars glound clearance,

# Lot 2mim présriicde,
Ho® 3xaa ahil

M3 Washer

.

T E Ring (e-2.5—&
HO. 3241 USa-1 NITRO-CRLSHER s s




& ivstaviariox OF REAR SHOCK '.‘}“é’“'.f"*{"‘i]“rf Btk i gy TRRimii
# First, In ilj STAGEE \ Should not
the uppes e mikstake,

. Thizs s oot
' for the front,

i Shotk Bush MANvian MNul
Lon Hadio Plate)

STAGE]
: 18 Shock Plvol Nod

T {he lefl s Shock Pival

Mo,d )

-~ WD EHTAT P
Round Head Screw

¢ Direction of the ball >
First [Tom the back side,
push in,

MEH-:IE-
.IJ Hmd Serew

o) wres Ban
feilver)
i wE g Ball Fnd

\

Flave a line,

1 Tia Rod {A)

Assemmibly of the
€ torque rod

-—ah-uuli.n——l ) b,
| s [ m— @H
SrErin.

g Tnstall 2 shocks al the lell pide
Lhe same as rlght,

INSTALLATION OF FRONT
sEAR BOX PARTS

Thesds mirls are in 1he a1 I-.'m|1
bag (L5—2.8.4.6) .

bl s P Flat Hend Scroy

W Front Sus: Lpper Holder
MK Cap Serow

# [nutall the right

ME X4 L ‘-.clm'n. sige | 1o,

R LTI T EC e Pt From Cioar Box
Cassembly ]
. W3 Flange MNut

MAXIOT P Serow

Bushing

Dy,

]
AT P FH "-=J|.':'|=J'.'.'|,IIIIIJ

}hﬂ W Front Shock Stay
: % TERAT
o The set screw will % (lnstall the side TP Bind Screw
sed] on the (lal pary -, in Phe same wav,)

.f‘
E ol *I1|1|:|r|1.|:gr':r S e e i I By S i e T ] iR R e R

Dl genr is assombled . -
fxploded view on page |8, ——# Fronl Hulk Head (1)

¥ Front Housing (A
.-"'
N X Hushing N

T Drive Geal

£ Exploded View af Fronl Gerrbox §

.
,a

i Front otk Hesd (KD

Prant e Bax
Rear {icar Hox pre asscbled,
Coemter DHMereniial

- chech apatn serews al cach partion,

M ohus, Mate %;__—

i fin NO, 3241 USA-r NITRO-CHUSHER

pa s aT PRIind Screw




. INSTALLATION OF FRONT SUSPENSION ARM

Fhipse pariy ade i the bag
LS =2 1 Bl

STAGEl & Asuentbly of Lppor Rod %

¢ Cutting Hub Carriery

Cut alf the shaded area of tho hub
carrier (R & (L) witha
wire cutior,

i kg s s bl

B Upper Suspension (C)

@ Fai Lthe froml,

There are 3 bioles,

Hes Wirench
Xl Scrow im,

Assemble 2 sets Tor r-f _#f_} 18 Front Body Mounl
righi and lefi . —
E
s
5
SCpew in STﬁ,GEa

MAXIOT P
~F Bind Scrow

M Upper Suspensian (B)

Ma3=3 50 Sorew ? " Knockle

Arm (L)
are 3 Slopped

JOE Ring

= II II .Jﬂ'.-l"- '\"'\-\.
= King Pin— { st il “::'imr "-. # \.‘ N
“E]ung_fg B s, =S

tE-3)

Markod “g " on i,

W Rnuckie
Arm (1)

i”u“il‘l?

4rF Frant Gear Cover

3 3 xcad Shali

'_,_ﬂl—nj E Ring

[E-2.5)
——— @b ® 4 XE4 Shall

__,.-r s Wing Pln

L) E_ niversal Swing Shaly

W RG] T SE IEing'E-:e.s'r—@"'fr

b Front Sus. Arm

@’T

b X123 S0l Sorow
% Assembie the &0 side b

ha ri % This is used to atE Ring;e-3)
same as the right, _ adjuzl Lhe cars = Firsy, nstall the E Ring
3P 3R Shali ground clesrance, brkepinisrontifil
.—."

3 E KINgE-2.5)

INST&LLhT[DN OF Be coreful abowul the direclion, = %@%
FRONT SHOCK a /’

These pdris are in the bag (L5—2,4, )

/ i Shock: Bush
{ He attached te the radio plate, )

ol
it Shock Pivel Nod el J \
(Left Side., Sol) )5
s ((
* RIGTHIT * o

M MNylon Nt

e Install the 2 shocks ol
Lhe el side same

a5 the right;

A

Dutsidy W2 gx1aT PRI Sercw @

isided  ptd BRIET PITE SOrow

N 3241 USa-1 NITRO-CRLUSHER o



m INSTALLATION OF BRAKE & COUNTER GEAR

ST!!\GEI ¢ Applyving of Brake Lining # STAGE 2 € Assembly of Counter Gear 3
Allix the brake Hning 1o the diskh brake on both wides o ¢ 510 Callar
with 2 Instanl gilm V' % 53247 Waihor

I| it Counler Gear Shoft
# 5 %10 Washer

!

W Counter Cear Mound
' M5 Flange

. Mt
e 510 Bearing IM
A

d?'é

: , | - - 8 s the fron side, l '
WL pke Pods
" Disk Brake ‘ (ﬁ}— MA X8

]

L]

L]
_: Bind Screw
L]

P 5 RI2 ‘.'ir'us.'m-r {

& Caunler Creilr

o

-_

I oy Center DI, Veusing (B

|

- ' |
st Conter IiT0, | Exploded |

|

\

Housing (A view on  Center Difl, _
page 18 (gssembly) [/

\ [

N h 3 W TR

a e herpira \' b
@ Main Chagssis u..‘:;n__ - Cap Screw
Sy =

L]
L]
[ ]
-
.
®
L]
-
-
"
L]
']
*
"
L]
L]
L]
L
-
L]
I

W The long 3 hoeles ars 1o
install Lhis counier e,

Max1ar PBind Sorew
-

H Brale Lever-

52 Brake Stopper
B Brake 'L'nml

o
M3 3 500 Serew—8

w Finished Lo assemble, loosen this 4 holes
| . tempaorarily, And fighten tHl the center
T P Hind Screw diff, retates lghtly,

ADJUSTMENT OF COUNTER GEAR  counter Coar

1_|;1. TI'!I

Adjusi the backlash botween the
splar gear dnd the counler gear,

Hy 2 Baw

Adjust the backlash between the
elulch bell and [he counter grar,

Spur Ceonr

¢ Alter W@ Dinstallition af engine 1.
L adjust ol 2 . ]

{Muiteh Hiell

e NO 3241 USA-1 MTRG-CRUSHER



ASSEMBLY OF STEERING PORTION
Those parid ore in Lhoobag  (US—2,.0,T) | M Soevea Saver |laein (A
STAGE] at s Ball  Csilver) ETAGEE
€ Assombly of Tie Hod  # /'FH““"—-...__

BB ]
——Himd e

* 3 Wadhie

B i Sorve Saver Shalt (%) *
i E Ring I.E'.—T]-'f

Serow i,

2

W Linkigo Guide TA

o

Side Rod

e = 1= W E AT,
3 Sovlan Nt

 TFirst, Lighten Lthis nuel Wl g ' i
theohd, And looson Ll % E Ring g
hallf spin, |7 sfcan serow ¥ J
STAGEE \\ thi Nnkage guide A Hghtly, / . - / : (5 —— M3 A ylon Aul
€ Assembly of Side lodd naerve saver Torm LC) N
Assemble 2 sels [or “:E'_,I_H_"'_” \milver el 1 eaek—
el and righi, - o _%‘
75 Tio Kad [A)

Serow n.

4
?m :;‘E] e Rod

Fi \_\_‘-‘—‘-\-“? :
: r ) 3 ~
=CTEwWn, ' 4 ] \ Y 2
’3;]@@7 e B e b E

=

Bend as shown,

©

£ Bendlng Side Riodl (Actual Sise Deawing ) »

M B ind Sorow

INSTALLATION OQF RADIO SYSTEM URRIBRRTIN ALY T F g (S e ® When the can Hurs an 1
aoniled road, 46 1S BEller o

g Lap thoe Righ —Wygque type o lhe Aledring sorfvd, Ul e i cove) o jhe
ETAGEE rogety o
STAGEI
o Fuulen Lhe recoiver and the
recoiver bdttery to the radio
plate with thestrap.

—= M3 X156 T FHIind ScTow +

I dan't fil 1o the holes
Loy insball, widen holos

PEEL TR Y
T

_sn Anleonag Pipe

Hlug i Lhe eonmedt o

[P
|he pnlenm,
[

SRoeH g, er v

(L
| Sy

7t Wi latn

Lisee 1he screws pravided
s I s oy el bey =il

2 Servo Figing -
/ " Pt . *"i !

R e I_|I|_'
roeelver swiich
Chnecion and = g
LHE ey e gerrge Lol i e g b
Lhrowgh thess holos Wy e e Baiiery,

S el
Poial

-_::u

A :
. [Hemove Lhe |.1rr_-'.|

Shlle
T wmefully e

—

When the sidering :}Hnrnm Hatter

siryv o becormesd skow,
M Sl Fladdege Posd chunge the stecring
st Al e A

NG 324y LSkt STRO - CRUSHER =] Do



E INSTALLATION OF REAR ASSEMBLY ¢ Installation of Rear Shock

These parts are in the bag (US=2, 4.7, 9} . M4 Flange Nut

" ' m Rear Shock—

it Center Shali

—" @ Adjust the torque rod to fit on
the torque rod pivat by turning
the ball end,

wa st e Bind Scrow

m INSTALLATION OF FRONT ASSEMBLY

Thess parts are in
the bag (U5=2.4. 7} .

M3x12 FII Serew—E ' ¥ % Bumper ¥

e AN # In case you purshase
W [mstall the loft — the bumper (o
side in the replacament, need to
Elime wiy, shorien the bumper
M4 % 15 a5 below, &
TP Bind Screw

M 15T P Bind Serew™

&% Dumper

11— Na 24t usa-y  NITHO=-CRUSHER



(Moted If your transmitier does nol
have seivo roversing; [astall Lhe carb
in-the oppoxiie direction,

This iHostration shows how the corks
b imdballed with @ rade that has

e
TR .'r
F'ﬁH FErY E."rFllle_.,
b g @i

15 INSTALLATION OF CLUTCH ?— ——=M3x10 Cap Serow
These parts ase in the bag I ?'f

(US~2 8.9) f
M 3% 25 Cap Scrow “_M

W3R Cap Screw

Coment with
. rahber Comoni,

= AlrCleaner

o Sirap (M)

#F Mlanifold A Clutleh Rolar

M3 %10 Cap Screw™s M Cluteh Bearing Case

= |nEer] the Tox
wrench, tghten
the pllet shalt
firimly;

1 Clutch Spring
- W Clutel Bell (13T
! &M Washer

ﬂ—HE Ring

LE-3}

s Mount the corb at an angle
as shown, make sure il does
nol rubon anyihing.

(For TXYA Englne) MW Engine Mounl—

2 Ridges 2N

3 Hidg{:r: HCluteh I"il1_
5 o et Shali \
2 Cluteh Shon b

* 5 XIB Washet

Shorl Distanee -
(For 08 Engine} One Kidge

Lang Distancs

INSTALLATION OF ENGINE
& ENGINE CONTROL SERVO

wSirap (M)
These paris are In'the bag (U5—2. 4. 8;9) .

Remave the air cloanor from the
early, e sunk nto the [uel,
Because avioid the sand and

little dushes,

®-For on Tnya ohgine, enlarge,
the opedings | 1'r|rrr Lov the P,

w A Nylan Nul

The rounded cormers J_.-*
Tiate forward,

4 %10 Flange Cap Screw f',..r

3 Mount Plete

Max10 Flange © .:l.p Sore

M3 1 Bind Screw

— W3X15 Th Serpw
™ Rubber _
Y Hursh

o Tank Cap )

™ Tank Seal

® [f using o largo seryo,
plice Lthe servo spacer Cig)
in berwees) Lhe sdrvo
ard sorve maint,

!
e
ﬁ W Servo Spacer

,"rl,. Alumminuml =
]'l L
/ M4 %8 Hind Serow
L]

A3 15—
TR

Hind Scroewl MARIOT P Hind Scrow

=MIXIET P Rind Screw _——
_.-"'._H .
- t "'—HHH
Fuel l‘lnk_r__,—-"'# " E_unru Fixing
— alay (A L

L Plug into Ii?l‘:rll'l.'f, —{i '.I'ill':'tl:'p'u Figing Siay
et 1he plumi
Ripe |:1 tllh:r::.::?glm ¢ First, install the rabber bush Roule the serve cord

Liy the Tuel tanle fmdert Uhe alumi, pipe ] through the serveo

il the fuel tanls, viin ' PP ML

NO. 2241 UsA-1 STRO=-CRUSIHER -1 D=



INSTALLATION OF RADIO PLATE Max1s Bind Screw

These parts are in Lthe bag (US—2, 7. 8, 9)

L'se the screw provided =
with your radio set,
g MIXIOT P Bind Scraw

?’Ix M4 X158 T PRind Serew

T——@ Plate Joint

Serve Horn

M3x1o0T PBind Scre

Install serve horn with
servo In neutral position,

i # 8 Aluminum Collar

Bend the steering rod \
reffering the height Steering Rod

#
of the servo, & (Large and Long)

Be careful..., MIx3 Set Sc
This is not the brake rod. S

Thes parts s n thebng (US—2) S G s T
Arrange the linkage in
such a way that, when
i the engine runs slowly,
Lhe brake lever pushes
in the direction of the
allow and activate the
brake slightly; and when
you rev up the engine, the
brake should be disengaged

1§i] ENGINE CONTROL

LINKAGE M3x 3 Set Screw llustration of carb and brake
linkage for radio with servo
reversa,

& Engine Control

& Engine Control Rod
M3 X 3 Set Scrow
f 9 2 Stopper

|
?/ J
- Cul off excess length, L

1 l'.{:,- 5 I .
%ﬂh L.ink age ElJ-IJIIjE I:-I” ?/’J f wikh Yaour radic sel,

——

™ # 2 Stopper Serve Horn

M2 Nut e,

Tighten the nut down tight then *
loosen one turn to allow for
smaoath rotation on the linkage gulde.

/”“7?““‘

o [llustration of carb and
mf  High  brake linkage for radio
with normal servo,

-~

f_,"'l Arrange the linkage in
such a way that, when
the enging runs slowly,
‘the brake lever pushes
in the direction of the
allow and activate the
brake slightly; and
when yvou rev up the
engine, the brake should

be disengaged,

MIX T Sot Sorow

g # 2 SLopper o 0 # 2 Stoppor

# For smoolhly to operale the linkage,
bend the engine control rod (@) .

- B NO 3241 usA-1 NITEO-CRUSHER



EE] CEMENTING TIRE & WHEEL ot s iel

i e & Palnt surface can be damaged by fuel, coutbng with Tuel— realstunl

malerial s recommended,
# R carelul abaul STAGEI & Ax the plate portion to apply hard to put 4 Instant g lle il by
= 20 e dipection ol o= a sandpaper,
5}% wheel and tire, ['Wash the spplying poctlon of Hre Lo remove any ol and rinse
{horoughly wilh gledn water,

# HIGHT #
Make 2 pioces,

il VWl
Fit thi L
into Lhe

groave, ﬂ @

STAGEZ

Whils pushing. the Tire out
away lrom the rim piel o
drop of instant glue in
the groove of Lhe rim in
the lncation and order
shown bizlow,

&

¥ LEFT #

Moke 2 ploces,

Y

i '| — |
II'."“H_F long

III'|
ve=shar|

# ImsEtall the lell sioe

[k samein [he right.,
O ] o

£ Fronb

me Bk
Al
Wsher

i B s Shall

@ 1L g denl of whoet] stepper with
theshalt, And then push in,

w RGHT

He mirelul wlxowl the
dirociion of 190

# Fli o dent of wheal
alapper with the ,-"‘J
shafy, iime 2,636 Shall
Ang then plsh ing |

AW heol Slopper Ball

8

® s i Fubiber— snsod e e BX1E Aluminum
1o the wheol Bbolla d Wb
Aller thi glue him -
dried, Lighten them,

MO A041 UERa-1 NITRO-CHLSHER S i, -



g] CUTTING BODY

Hale for Hall Bar

£ Back »

[ on both sides Bpes, % G

® O e shadie ared with i rowund Qulted, ;
Make holes with = awl, \

® Finlsh thie rough edges with =
g sandey,

[lales for Corbureior
(# Ima]

An
ShoH
aeliay.

b

[loles far Rear Shock (# 3w

Hole far throwgh KYOSHD gt E

Antenna P L] o T s nantd] [ ass S -

Holes [ar Franl Shock b PENOA-Eipe.1# Ban) ’ . ”.."L' L'.hplf‘l:.l.kl .r "”j“'“_si TRSCER TN J
(# Faal o Inside ol the bed, » trimming bodies a breeze and Lhe
Elmm A 5mm s sander comes m handy for Tnishing,

= the rough edges. g

— T F4 W

# & Reund Cutler '

o . .

[laled {at I : ~
Body Ve HMes - — Center ) i o *
dpre® Gas | | I v ;

. —T " L]

[ ] o

L] L]

— . -

‘mj [ E RS EE NN R R NE RN

Kelerence the piclure A, HA] eoe [mm
3 LT a
of 1his cmge, sy, [BAZ ave | Grmm

y B i aia O E
Firsl wash the body o remove e R R 2.0mm
ury oul of dirl and mrse thoroughly

with clean weiler, f

rCpinrsWWhite, Bed
Paim the instde al body,

PP] PAINTING
ko Palnl the bady to &while golor, -PC“ 5
And panmi the bed o black, OSHO RS
o

Yellaw, Greemn,
Blue and Black

For barder «» Black
Bkrm == Mo, JBS3 L
O 7mm s Yo 146D

@ EE RS EEEEEEEEEE

Youl cin ablain a color !
sebieme by masking a porlion
Wit tape then remavimg tho
tape and painling

BB ESEEEE RS EEE RS B

L N N

e 2230

ey ' *\White, Red, Yellaw, Blue
;' : = Sk y blue Green Orange, K
. « Black, Violer 1".Qrange,
[ - E : " o . 3. -
Polyca Color ¢ FLPnk Yelow Green

il :
{ ; " sand Calsonic Blue
the inside with the [ I8 vashio) "

Wieran Line Tape,

INSTALLATION OF CARBURETOR |]':1'.'i-x|: r'.iu'll::_ur.': I
the bag a—ac 3
ﬁ Brammy Alr © legnes -L”-,-._-_;,@

i Duminy Ale Cleano

Apply Ahe ightest color last,

LR R R R R

W OFE R EEEEFREENE AR E W

I Dummmy Carbureior

MIXBTP Wind Scrow

&b-hli:ﬂﬂ TP Bind Screw

=] 5= NO 3241 USA-1 NITRO—CRUSIER



ASSEMBLY OF ROLL BAR W Fog Light  j#Roll Bar Back Stay (R)

Apply instant |

These parts are in the bag (US—2,8) . siue and push in, MIEXBTP

RH Scrow {silver)

i Fog Light Cover pet) G ':l‘, af :
9

\.(Dﬂ s,
® Roll Bar (F) = !:a\ - v-..!}‘_

@it Roll Bar (R)

¥ Holl Bar Back Stay
{L}

MZEXBT P HH Scrow
M26¥ 8 TP RH Scrow {sthver)

{ PLATE OF BODY PARTS ) (silver) oA

® Install Roll Bar Back Stay (R} & (L) first,

Paint surface can be damaged by fuel,
coating with [uel = resistant material /’/ﬁ'fﬁ"/ﬁ-ﬂh
is recommended,

""’F—-—":"FF{ =

# Pul on the lock ring of
the right side same as

the left,

=T Be corofuol about

* y the direction,

Pu:;i-i fr,

st 5 Lock Ring

K] INSTALLATION OF ACCESSARIES PARTS ~ Aely instant glue

th sh In,
These parts are in the bag (US-2,9) | E“T n

#® Door Mirror Stopper, ] |

# Head Light Lens (R) 8 Front Grill
o)

& Door Mirror (R) ]

& Front Grill Stopper %
4

simiapHaIE R YR
175 L
vl m = .

¢ direction
ol lens 2/

Apply instant glue
then push in,

M3IXBTPLind Screw # Door Mirror (L)

e inside Body
< Back %

MIEAT P Dind Scrow
# Moke should

! F'ront Shock (P
@it I'ront Shock  (Plate) becom inside,

¢ Mirror Scal Actual Size Drawingd

Cut 2 picces
same as the actual M Rear Shock  (Plate)
size drawing,

M3IXBTFPiind Screw

ND. 3241 USA-1 NITRO-CRUSHER -1 6=



J-wPux::'; DECAL AND INSTALLATION OF SIDE GUARD
Thewe parlts are in thie |J.'|g (L5=8)
£ Attontion of applying the decal, atvd 1he boy,

o Cul off thedecals along the cuteut ne with @ scissors,

® [0 not apply soddenly, convince yaursell ol the
position by brving [he decals wilh the backing
& PEper on,
Be careful ngt Lo have alr bobbles
left, Apply il by a way al
prshing wp fram the center to
the aulside,
| Bspecialy, the largest
decal,...)

‘:} # Double Sided Tape
[
Fren) W Side Guard
€ Hefor to page |9 (actunlsive drawing lor cotting) | 5

nlake 2 pleced by culling. Apply them on both sidey

I"qSIﬂLI‘ﬂTIDN OF BODY Fhese parts e in

IIJ'. I;}-I'R rlEl ?l.] -
= 1h'. .ilZ-.I:IIII'J Iltllr-

|- F* { Beforo installing the bodv.. 3

[ristall the hady pli in the .-
body mounis of Trond &
i

|
@ Body Pin

1 Lof ==

H

Eg Bend the body pins up
i1 the ands,

6 This will allew vou to

remove Lhom easilv,

= B [ MO 3249 USA-T  NITHO—CHUSHER




® STARTING ENGINE

Colonhy Plisg
Bl iory
Cord

LaY Battery for Plug-Heat

18 Hear S,

Lppir Hokder — 8 Rear Housing: (B)

Side with ihe # Mo careful aboul

moark on fop the direction, @
M
‘h__‘_\_\_‘ﬂ_‘_'_.__,_.-'—'_
v Goar e b
M Rear Bulk Tlead =
(R e L

ﬂ_'-. . =
e set screw will moad nn"irt.;|

It iz equipped with a high power

12 volt DC moter, [1 powers your
madel with fast rolation and high
torgue,

It will start all models such as
racing and bugey cars, air planes,

Ty helicopters and bosts
mounied with small to
. large sized

STAGE2

apin the i1y wneel
wilth the sturier,

ap Bsar Butk Head

D fefential Geear 15 aasomblied

] oo o Exploded view on page |9,
the Tat part of {he drive goar, f n
i oo g wip Heanng @ -

i Sus, Plate
"-!'1'm_~ Aol

NO 241 Usaa NTREO—CRUSHER T B—



® EXPLODED VIEW OF DIFFERENTIAL GEARS, . Take off §& Bevel (1.)

+ norder from @ — B . @
= g
Toam

T B, i
& x4 56l Sorow 1]
.. w42 Box1g Shaft
@ Diff. Jaint 3 NeaxlE
e Fronl & Reoy : Buzhing i Tilts the diff,
N0, Parts L g . | joint and pull
i W T, Case : - the @& .
| 7 * 4 Washer
I ! ’ . ® FRONT & REAR
o Center DAL Parts / crﬁ”““l” ﬂ“TfW“WﬂEmIHHWIMJnnmrhﬂh
: [rive Bavel Gear
i Fas
|
'l 'Ii"E"-"H'IHrE 4] : @ 4, BME Hlng E-10l
) ‘I 1rrﬁxlﬁ Bushing
"I:ilf'f-.“rlle.'L M. % ' !
loint o @ : WAE Hing tE sy | ™ [5ff, Joint
“4 ! /
# Conter 5’]-“:]_ ity Bevl 5111ur1 @ ! S omaxwTe
Spring J,."" r.-"@ bti | RH Screw
.6 Wishisr ® Bovel (S) 7w Bevel (L) 3 i fqﬁﬁ
/ fre2 8 X16Shalt 1‘*_4'1 %
# 4 Washer - p# BX1G Hushing %

8 Daff, Cane
[ii"rm‘u & e DT Packing

[
E]
o Center Diff, JLummun Parts

@ e Center DIFF, Joint %

o CENTER MFFERENTIAL

GEAR PARTS 2
& Spur Gear &

® SIDE GUARD ACTUAL SIZE DRAWING FOR CUTTING T ———

FRONT | REAR

1 i 1] 50 &0 r? |'|ﬂ 120 I 30 144 f=0 =] 170 =)
llnnuhnhmhnlnsznﬂnu|urn|nrnh|ﬂmﬂwMHMthmHHt i O 1 O T O IO O (A
=18 MO 3241 USA-1  NITHO=CRUSHER




KEY NUMBER PARTS LIST

Key # Parts Namo iy Koy # Parls Name Q'ty Key # Parts hame 'ty
Shock Piston B Linksgo Guide [A) DifTerential Joint
ERing {(E-2.5) Serva Saver Shaft (A} Center Dilf, Joint

Spring Holdor

. (B)

Bilferential Housing

Spring Adjukier

Front Gear Cover

Center [N, Housing

Shock Ring Servo Saver Spring Sus; Plate {Toe—iera)
Shock Spring (gold) Servo Saver [Horn  {A) E Ring (E-10)
Shock Case w 18) Front Sus: Upper Holder
Shock End * {C) Strap (M)
Pressure Top E Ring {(E-T7) Rear Shock
Shock Cap TieRed [A) Sorvo Spuoer
Shock Shaft e (B) Rear Housing (B}
Shack Pivat Ma 1 # 6 Aluminum Collar Front Suspension Arm
# N1 2 Antenna Pipe Silicone Groaso
. M1 3 Radio Plate Screw Locking Compound
# Mg 4 Switch Hoot Rear Hub (L)

Front Bady Mount

servo Fixing 1Post

Engine Conirol Kod

[fear .

Strap (L)

Mam Chassls

Rear Suspension Holder

# 8 %16 Bushing

Upper Suspension (C)

Rear Sus, Upper Foler

Cenler Shaft

Decal

Roar Bulk Head fL) Mount Plate Adr Cleaner
- {R) Torgque Rod Pivel $ 4 364 Shafi
Drive Gear Fuel Tank Pivet ¢ 38 Mulfler Ballle :

Inint Bumper Drive Bevel Gear
Suspension Plate Manifold Center Difl. Spring
Rear Housing (A) Engine Mounl Radia Cavir

Rear Suspension Arm Flywheel Side Guard

Rear Hub [R) Clustch Pin Drake Rod

® B X186 Bearing

Pilat Shaft

Dilf, Case Packing

Upper Suspension (A

Clulch Shoe

P 5 X10 Bearing

[

B8 B@SRPNREESCeeEzgeeESEeRSEEERReReeeeEeEEReR s8R B R a8 8=

™ (B8] Clulch Bpring # &5 x10 Caliar
M S 35 Shall Clutech Bearing Case Counter Gear
Hesr Wheol Shaflt Cluteh Roller Counter Gear Mount
Swing Shaft Clutch Bell (137T) Counter Gear Shaft
Hear Shoclk Siay ERing (E-4) Rear Bumper (Plate)
® 3 %27 Shaft Mulfler (A) Front Bumper (Plate)
[ =5 T I « (B} Front Grill
P AKTT Servo Fixding Stay (A) Front Grill Stopper
E Ring (E=3) . (B) Headlight Lens (R}
¢ 3 Sapper Tank Cap . (L)
Rear Gear Cover Tank Seal Posltion Light Lens
Shock Bush Fuel Tank Door Mirror (R)
6.8 Nall Almulnum Plpe . {L)
® 6.8 Ball End Rubber Bush Doar Mirror Stopper
g B Aluminum Collar T s Holl Bar '”'I}.
Front Housing (A) Plaie Joint " (R}
- (B} Slecring Raod Roll Bar Back Stay (R}
Front ilk Head ([ R) $ 2 Stopper . 0L
’ (L) Engine Control Spring Fog Light Cover
Front Shock Stay Linkage Guide (B) Fog Light
Knuckle Arm (R) Wheel Nummy Adr Cleaner Cover
. (L) Tire Dummy Alr Cleanor
lub Carrier (R) Brake Lining Carburctor
* {L) Universal Jaint Double Sided Tape
King Fin ® 2. 6316 Shaft Mirrar Seal
M 3 Pival Ball Wheel Stopper Shock Oil
Spur Gear O Ring (L)
Center DAl Housing (&) Wheel Stopper Ll " ¢ B X186 Washer (Alumi,) 4
- {B) Body ® 5 Lock Ring 5]
sk Broke Hody 1P
Rralke Pods Inlferential Caso
Hrake Cam Bovel ({1.)
Rrake Stopper e [5)

b bl b= b e B R Bl b SR b L ] G B e o = d e fed Dad b g e pffe g b b bed e B R e b I et B R B BT T [ ) (el o3 ] B

rake Lever

--'-'--M-*-*——mn—-u—-—-—-—-—---mmqm-hinmu:b—-mM##mm—-m—*—rmm-rva--mm--——-mmmmmmmmml‘.g

2|8|2|22ESEEEEEEDE 2062256 % 2SS S8 2SS G2 ES RSS2 S DI I I SIS SN2 S|SB S

Hesel Shali

KO

]

241 USa-1

NITRO = CRESHER




(ACTUAL SIZE DRAWING)

SMALL PARTS USED IN EACH ASSEMBLY STEP (1) !

ASSEMBLY OF SHOCK
@

B ahark End s B

AFE Ring( E2.5) vees

ASSEMBLY OF REAR
GEAR BOX

MEIST P Bind Screw-4 ﬂ:m
M 318 Cap Serew -4 [/ D

Pituissiaiin

M4 %207 P -
Flat Heoad Scrow

ME XI5T P iy
Flar lead Scriow

&

ME X4 Sei Screw 1 m
fiMsx3s Shaft -2

FE Ring E-2.5) -4

e 3344 Shaft .02

(o

El INSTALLATION OF REAR
SUSPENSION ARM

MIXIOTP v ﬂjm
Hind Sorow
MIX 3 Set Serewe 2 @D

M4 X12 Set Screw—2  [ITHHREEED

@E Ring (E-2.5

BUE RINE[E=3) s 4 @
$+ 3xP7 Shalp w2 || il
6 # I X4 Shajy -2
o if
Srd 4977 Shalp 2
N
] [ 0
77— — _.-|

o] INSTALLATION OF REAR
SHOCK

M2EXIATH e
Mol Hodd Serew

M I A5
Bind Screw

M3 Nylon Nt

et 3PTval Ball
Lailver)
W Tie Rod (A1~

T

i Shock Bush o e

aesa Mull End ..

[6] ASSEMBLY OF FRONT
GEAR BOX

MIXI0TP 2
Bind Screw

M3 X8 Cap Screw - 4 [nm
P [m

P
Py

ME N d Sel Berew - w

M3 XHIE
Round Head "*-L,IE"-'-

M4 WAT P - g
Flal Head Strow

M4 X25TP e
Flat Head Screw

INSTALLATION OF
FRONT SUSPENSION ARM

4 ([
Bind Screw

M3x3 5ol Serower 2 [B
ma stz Set Serew--2 ([T
1 E Ring (€ -3.5)-8 6‘-‘?}

M E Ring (E-3)

EIXIGT P

NM5x35 Shalt

ah e 3 %27 Shalt if]
8t 344 Shaft -4

0 1
@ 4 %64 Shaft -2
Pl ﬁ-l.rll:

Bl INSTALLATION OF FRGNT

SHOCK
M2 EXIET P . {_}IIIIEEIJIEIF
Round Head Scm'.-.
M2 EXIAT P 2 ﬂmnmnm

Raund Head Errcw

il
L@ Oms
i Shock Bush " D]

] INSTALLATION OF
BRAKE & COUNTER GEAR

M3 Nylon Nut =4 (B

5 M aPival Ball
{stlver)

- G:mmj;

MIKIOT P
Hind Screw

MEXIST P
Hirmd Sciew

Md X8
Hind Scrpw

M3X18 Cap Screw- 2 ST

MIAM ISl Scrow- |

ME Flange Nul

[|] (Fl INSTALLATION OF

S B [ A | B R q

ASSEMBLY OF

STEERING PORTION

-2

LA 4§ "2
Bind Serey

3 HES
Bind Screw

MINylon xut =3

H Linkage Guide -
(A

%3 Washer

s Aluminumee.--2
Collar

#6808 Ball End -6
W Tie Rod (Bl

RADIO SYSTEM

KMIAXISET P il
Bind Screw

|

M Servo Fising
Pt

INSTALLATION OF
REAR ASSEMBLY

Sl
2
< (o
I
. |

I INSTALLATION OF
FRONT ASSEMBLY

2 o
-sz‘amnm

. Em

B F X0
Hind Screw

fA A 210
Bind Scrow

MIXIBT P
Bind Screw

MURIST P -4
Bind Scrow

=

wma Flange Nul-

b3 X2
Flat Head '-r-t:rl:“..'.

M4 XIDTP
IMlat |lead Screw

MAXIST P
lind Screw

NO 3241 USA-1

MTRO=—CRUSHIER



(ACTUAL SIZE DRAWING )

SMALL FART_S USED IN EACH ASSEMBLY STEP (2)

[ INSTALLATION OF
CLUTCH

M3 10 Cap Scrow- 5

M3 25 Cap Serews1 [{—— o

# 5X10"Washer ... @

# 5X 18 Washer----1

BE Ring [E-3}

M INSTALLATION OF ENGINE

& ENGINE CONTROL SERVO!
MIX10T P 2 ﬂjm

Bind S¢row

woasre -6 (et

M4 %8B -4 “]W

Bind Screw

- SO glnu'ummm

e Aluminum e |

1].

o] (©
ol

W # 2 Stopper e 5

i Linkage Guide -1
~ {H}
At Grake Rod

2 ]
® In case of large servo
0 Servo Spacer -~ 2 l o O ]
[HINSTALLATION OF RADIO
PLATE
woonte, -
MAKISET P e @mm
-2 @ﬂm

Collar H @

M Steering Rod !

Bind Scrow
k- £arn

[ LINKAGE OF ENGINE
CONTROL

M3%3 56t Serew5 [

W& M5
Bingd Screw

M 3% 3 Sel Screw

FAa® Aluminum

—

=
INSTALLATION
OF TIRE

fip # gx15 Washer. 4
{Aluminum)

omee 2. 6216 Shaft -4

g Ring (L) 4

INSTALLATION OF
CARBURETOR

M3XET PHind Screw--5 [HIEED

ASSEMBLY OF ROLL BAR

M2 EXATP  [gilver) =10
Round Head Screw

PR INSTALLATION OF
ACCESSORIES PARTS

MIXET P o [mmn

Bind Screw

#| Dotr Mirrar ...z D @
alopper

DRAWING OF PLASTIC PARTS WITH RUNNERS

# Do pot use the shaded parts,

5

GG &y
il
UG O

2e aw

P =
L

G EEEEEEES00]

SssEssEEe |

e

— ]

-

=i

L

NO E2dY LISE

PR OGRS



PURCHASABLE PARTS FOR YOUR KIT

‘o can purchose replacement aptianal paris for your ki,

YLl the part identified by key anumber gré usually nol
avattahle singularly, but we offor {hooe paits m ooy eninnt
plirts Tpae ks which can be purehased ssparolely;, Ta
fhgaree ol w' el paris pedk ves) necd, [ind Lhe e niomies
[t tHus part willn Phe manug

o Parts Name - Key & & Q'ty

B5—3 |5us, Holder Sel U REETS TR A B
B5—4 |Hear Bulk Tiead n TR mhx . — )
B5=%5 |Front Bulk Head BL AT L

BS=6 |Lower Sus, Arm Sel | @Xx2

Bs5—=7 | Lpper Sus, Arm Se1 Hos? e

Bs5—8 | lFrapt Hub Carrier A LT e

BE=9 |Hedar Huk Carriet ar b

g'5=18 | Front Shock ¥

B.5-12 | Hadio Plate T

B5=13 [ Bhalt S 1w XE A RExE

B5=14 |Prive Bovel Gear Sel |53 X1

B5-=16 |# Bxll8 Honring X2

85=17 | Rear Wheel Shaft i3 2

85=18 | Gear Cover i x

B5—21 | Brake Sel CU TR A T
B 5=27 | Serveo Saver Sel WO AT I MR TI“"E-'
85— | Tie Rod Set WxK1 mxz q K6 |
B 55— | Engine Mount nom s _l
BS5— | Manilold ol

B5—=27 | Muffler WO OEE M N2

B5— | Fuel Tank Set wowp WK

B5—1 | Wheel Stopper Set tih i A

B5=3 | DI, Case BEXT X .
BS=36 | Diff, Bevel (L} w2

BS—17 5 (5 s =3
BS5-38 | Bovel Shafl me e 2

B &= | DI, Jolnt w2

BS=40 | Conter DM, Joint o a2

B &5—41 | 11, Housing 1

B5—42 | Center Diff, Housing |0 & = |
(B5—43 | Linkage Set WO X1 WXE
BE—4 | Flywhesl Ml B2

B S—45 | Swing Shall WXz

BS—4ab @68 Hall [ Hi A i

B5=d7 |E Ring{E-1M 10

B85—50 | Aluminum Collar Set [MX1 8 HxX2

8 5—51 | Main Chassis LR |

BS—h% |92 6818 Shalt #h >0

BS—55 | Wheel| Stopper Holl |8 X6

BE— | Universal Joint WX 2

Bs—7 | Cut Knuckle Arm WK

BS—77 |# 816 Bushing "Xz

B5—78 | Hadio Cover L |

B5=79 | Switch Dot Wx3

B5=80 | Shock Stay (USA—1L) N 9 & w x| GF
BS=81 | Rear Bumper  » ) (=) GP
BES—8 | Body (LSA-1) it 31 G
BS—83 | Tire (USA-1) mxz Hm:’,';},m
B5=84 | Counter Gear Sel 0 BT

B5=85 |Counter Gear Shaft |[#x1

85—86 |Countor Gear Mount |51

B5=87 | Wheel (USA-—1) w2 oGP
85— | Serew Set (USA—1) | 1 set Gp

_23_

Then cormull pul parl gulde belosw When referring 10/i)he
parie yvou teed, shwars use the Parls Pack Sumber,
Far example. i vou noed o King Pin  (Key # & ach
your dealer for Ryesto Pariy Pack R King Pind
Na, Parts Name Key # & Q'ly
B5wW-43| Toe—Zero Rear Plate |8 X1
FM=28 | Body Bin g x0
FM—73 | Pilat Shaft [ L E
FM-185 | Joint H;x2
EC=T7 | King Pin x4
KC—18 | % 3 Stopper 28 K10
KC—=20 | E Ringi{E-4) Hh A
¥k C—45 | Special Clutch Shoe [#x1 X2
Lo=70 | Clutch Bearing M1 Mmxa
50-54 | Clutch Bell (13T) |%&Xx)
s0-7 | Antenna Plpe WHS
ODT=3 [M3 Pivol Ball A8 X0
OT=38 | Silicone Grease wx2
GT—39 | E Ring!E-2.5) i %10
EF—38 | Strap X5
EF—19 | NiCd Strap MHE
CB—72 | ERing(E-3) Mxa
ce-10 | Alr Cleaner x|
c8-15 | Center Shaft X2
ED-3 | Black Shock (L) R EE T X2 21K4
T8-51 | Body Mouni iapab a1 aganN2
um—a4 | Side Guard Rx2
DA—18 | Carburetor Set m@x3 @x1
DA=X | Accessories Set DR RN X1 A 2
Da-3 | Roll Bar Set i @ & o mx WX
DA=3 | Decal (USA-1) X
1840 | Double Sided Tape ;=
1878 |ScrewlLockingCompound ®x2
1901 | Ball Bearing ( 6x10) |[#8x2
]
Oplional Spare Plrls
FM—75 |Clutch Hearing Full Ball Type
Fm—g2 |[Clutch Bellnnz)
& D—43 . (12T
50=55 . AT
FM-222 . (157}
FM-180 |Special Epgine Mount | 178
B5—2 [Lnlversal Joint o + of
85—65 | Fuel Tank
Bew-1 | Drive Bevel (S) Steel
BEW-2 . LLd Steel
B Sw-3 | Special Manifold 05 EMYA
B sW-22 | Flywheel 05-21EX,0F5
B SW-46 | Cusiom Sifencer
1951 | Shock Oil (S+M-H) x 3
1953 |Silicone Ofl -(S) Viscosily 1008 C.2008C
1954 “ [hA) - 005 C. 4005 €
1965 - LH) - 505 C.605C
1958 e {Super Hard)| Dilff,
#4X10, # 6X1E, #12XKIE
8853 Shim Set # BXI2
HB=13 | Light Set Light 2 Batlery Case

HNO 3241 LISA-T

TS



T el

The Super Hobby -
o be saldin the United Siailes,  H yvou have purrchased this product
g Blatey, please conlact Kyvosho U5, A, phone number 217 RO -— 3630

PRINTED IN JAPAN

ACG 1T



